OE EoY=Rat Sk 9

I. *& %l B (The target subject)

ISESAEE-

The number of the target subjects 70 $)I‘ H

XIRBEK 304N (BEE130A, FEFH1LT74N)
The number of the target teachers full time part time

IR IEE I 37, 161A

Total number of registered students

I . 4K % (Operational situation)

EIRENEE o oSy TR ERER "

Number of evaluated classes/ Number of Non—evaluated classes

7598H11#&H

classes

FHH S hti=:, B B IR MR

Evaluated classes Percentage/ Non—evaluated classes Percentage

98.57%.,1.43%

ESYESESE 300N (BfE128A, FEFH172A)
Number of evaluated teachers full time part time
EIRESYTEZ4=E 4N (2 N, FEFEEH2 N)

Number of Non—evaluated teachers full time part time

8 IR 98. 68% (F{T:98. 46%. FEH #98. 85%)
Evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time

R IR 1.32% (HfF1. 54%., FHEHEL. 15%)
Non-evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time

M. [EZ&#HEMEZ 3 (Number of Respondents and Percentage of Respondents)

[EIFES~

Number of Respondents

27, 51 1A

SRR A IRIEE R FEERR B R B
Number of registered students in evaluated classes
Number of registered students in Non—evaluated classes

36, 823A/338A

FEfiF B IRIEE LU 3 DRI R A BEE (6 DRI R
% of respondents in evaluated classes
% of respondents among total number of students taking the class

74. T1%,74. 03%

FOU—-MERORK

757 « RIHEHT DRI HONT

- WMETZING

s BUIRBIL A Do 7o b (ECKANDED b ET)

C VUINAEFGATHEK LR T2 6

- BRIEO -0

RIS E o Tenh

- oM (BAZ2HD g BRREEI O A E)

. EFH ORIz OV T

UTORBRZ T 5720, 7o or— FMERZUTOXL ST LET,

— W

— BB
T INA
e
RS

Z DA

-
-
-
-

R ORIG KO AT, DGR S Z BT A L TR RLTEY £,
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%E‘I’ Responses (Total)

#1
BEE0ER (FHER)
1 ETEND 33.73% 8,844
2 BBRES.LNH ST D GEESKADEDH ETr) 26.41% 6,925
3 UINRREFA CHIE AR ST 7.62% 1,997
4 BEEIIFORH 6.83% 1,791
5 PRICEISLHEESTND 9.19% 2,409
6  FOf (EALAEDLT VY, KRB O A %) 16.23% 4,255
BEORE-FER (EHER)
1 FRCHEIZZ2D 66.20% 15,603
2 =i 21.90% 5,161
3 FH 0.69% 163
4 FLFE 5.57% 1,313
5 INHIHLOBEE 0.68% 160
6 FMERINDLOIER 0.24% 56
T EHEFEICHTOHEEORES 1.62% 382
8 MM (wAr AZV—2 AV Hae5E) 3.11% 733
EBbhE B EBbhE =
wae | B85 [ e | S350 | waee | 82
§::E{melRYd! 2585 A goun | S8
Average I think so | May be so| Not sure |May be not t:'\i(:lin;to
Hbr (BB E BT 7)o B AT S - Moodle <2
©) e-learning b -7 Lo b5 158 BT L7700 2 4.36 13,208 6,617 2,495 642 344
R Y FIIRED O BRI BRE R
D (Ex. HAEKBAT A~ DRI BN RIS EL I 2 AAL | 13825 | 6,253 | 2,393 95z | 2T
B TBEITEREEHCTIAR)OBEEARITIH>TRASIVELEZN? 4.47 14,179 6,408 2,302 240 143
@ FREONKZBRCTXDLINR T ROED FREINTOELTZN? 4.29 12,696 6,479 2,758 866 493
B FEHYEFEOLRIIHETHRFLREMRIIECLNEL) ? 4.43 14,401 5,781 2,217 526 346
[ a&IONT]
® FOEEA~OHE, BLAEEVELZ? 4.16 11,027 7,261 3,372 942 676
@ &z B HOREA~OHFIRIUTI R -T2 TN ? 4.37 13,632 5,979 2,665 721 273
T A OREROETRE | HIRT-OBRAARERE 1
SRRECLID 2 3.97 8,865 7,502 4,892 1,361 631
[E=ahil
Q@ BRAEWIZHBIL T, ZORETME TEHALOTLEN? 4.27 11,449 7,109 2,685 717 404
WREEE Number of students who replied 23,356

IO, WOFEBE: T2 25, [EHLNLNZITEIES |24, [EHLLBNRRNZS, [EH5NLNZIEEEbien 122, T2 DR 21 L TEHR LB T,

The average score is calculated by numerical evaluation as follows : Spoints for ’I think so”, 4points for *May be so”, 3points for *Not sure’, 2points for *May be not’, and 1point for I don’t think so’.
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The University students Responses(Total)

<2
BEDER (FHERA)
1 EEMD 28.64% 6,085
2 BERBA.LRH ST D (FEESK ANDEDH &) 27.48% 5,839
3 UINRAREFA CHAE RIS 8.27% 1,757
4 BEEUSOTH 8.16% 1,733
5 RIS DEESTZND 9.14% 1,943
6 FOM (HEALEYRCT W, REEIOHE5) 18.32% 3,893
BEDIRIE - ME R (EHER)
1 FRCRHEIZZ2WD 64.80% 12,399
2 =R 21.86% 4,183
3 FEEA 0.77% 147
4 FLEE 6.29% 1,204
5 AERLOEEE 0.74% 142
6 FMIDLORIHR 0.25% 48
T ZEEE T DEEORES 1.88% 359
8 MM (A, AZY—1 | AV BEZREE) 3.41% 652
Ebbhe = Ebbhe -
wE | o8 [ g | S350 | uaes | B2
FE#(:OL\-C.H Z585 Al Eptzi Bhix
Average I think so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tLiT«n;to
Hbt (R AR 7V - AR b - Moodle <2
@ e-learning Hhf - 7 LB L B 1158 B C LT A 2 4.31 10,024 5,715 2,189 571 314
Y F IR P O BT R R
D (Ex. BT A5 ~ DR ISEONTAEL ELI 2 .35 | 104411 5,500 2,129 | 48T 250
@ BETEREHCTAR)OBMEENFITIR> TRBSNELZ? 4.42 10,759 5,638 2,046 203 131
@ WBEONEBEHMECTEXHINRTIRR0ED FRSNTWELZ? 4.23 9,603 5,578 2,407 765 444
B TBHEHEYEOBRZIODETIRFLRLERITECONELZN? 4.38 10,973 5,041 1,973 475 317
[HB7EE&ICOT
® FOmEEA~OHE, BLAEEVELDN? 4.10 8,225 6,206 2,954 804 596
@ BB EORFE~OHFFIRDUIE -T2 TN ? 4.31 10,259 5,261 2,371 639 249
T EE R EROEFRE | BT OB A REE T
BT LI 2 3.90 6,463 6,220 4,304 1,204 569
[#& 5Ed ]
© WBABIZHEL T, ZoRETRE TEXEHOTLEN? 4.22 8,564 6,126 2,353 608 367
WREZEEH Number of students who replied 18,850
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RIARFERE

The Junior College students Responses(Total)

3
BEOHE A (FHHRIRT)
1 EEMD 55.84% 2,733
2 BERBA.LRH ST D (FEESK ANDEDH &) 21.80% 1,067
3 UINRAREFA CHAE RIS 4.80% 235
4 BEEUSOTH 0.98% 48
5 RIS DB T 9.26% 453
6  FOfth EALAEDLT VY, IRFRTIEI O A 2) 7.32% 358
HZE DR - B A (FHBLERIRW)
1 FRCRHEIZZ2WD 72.23% 3,160
2 =R 22.10% 967
3 FEEA 0.32% 14
4 FLFE 2.47% 108
5 AERLOEEE 0.41% 18
6 AL DOUHR 0.14% 6
T ZHE I TAEEOREX 0.50% 22
8 M (A7, A2V —1 AV HEREE) 1.83% 80
EBbhE = EBLhE -
wE | o8 [ g | S350 | uaes | B2
WE#(Z’)L\'C.II 585 S Binhly Jint P2~
Average I think so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tLiT«n;to
Bt (R E B AT 7V BRBE R Zob - Moodle <2
D Clearning Hobt 7L bt 55 (1igBIC L= 2 4.60 3,138 882 294 69 26
MY T IR ED O BT/ BRIR R
@ (Ex. LB AT B ~ DR (BN L £ 2 4.66 | 3,335 T733] 255 65 19
@ BETEREHCTAR)OBMEENFITIR> TRBSNELZ? 4.69 3,371 747 243 37 10
@ HHEONBZBECTELIORTIRCED TNRSNTHELEN? | 4.54 3,046 879 341 97 46
B TBHEHEYEOBRZIODETIRFLRLERITECONELZN? 4.67 3,380 718 237 49 25
()73 = F=d el AYd
® FOmEEA~OHE, BLAEEVELDN? 4.42 2,757 1,037 400 136 77
@ BB EORFE~OHFFIRDUIE -T2 TN ? 4.64 3,327 699 277 80 22
T EE R EROE TR BT OB A REE 1T
BRI CLIA 2 4.30 2,363 1,259 572 150 60
[#& 5Fd ]
© WBABIZHEL T, ZoRETRE TEXEHOTLEN? 4.52 2,844 962 316 105 37
WREZEEH Number of students who replied 4,417
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